Form	PTO-1595	RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		914672 U.S. Patent and Trade
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	r of Patents and Trademarks	:: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	or raterits and trademarks	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael T. Beyerle 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian A. Brislin		Name: General Electric Company
Timothy L. O'Connell	MRD	Internal Address:
•	10.23.01	in i
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:
G Other		
		City: Schenectady State: NY Zip:
		Σης. <u></u>
Execution Date: 10/12/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10001561		
100013 6 1	Additional numbers a	│ ittached? 🖵 Yes 🗖 No
5. Name and address of party to		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Enrique J. Mora		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
		Authorized to be charged to deposit acct
		9. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 390 North O	range Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 330 NOILITO	ange Avenue	07-0844
Suite 2500		07-0044
City: Orlando State:FL	z _{ip:} 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
Gity, Original State.		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and ballak the ferrers'	information is two and assumed and assumed the state of
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		information is true and correct and any attached c
	-	10/23/01
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Enrique J. Mora Name of Person Signir		Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0670

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael T. Beyerle, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 106 Ash Avenue, Pewee Valley, Kentucky 40056-0279, Brian A. Brislin, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 4505 Saratoga Woods, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 and Timothy L. O'Connell, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 12509 M. Osage Road, Anchorage, Kentucky 40223, have invented new and useful improvements in a Computer-Based Method And System For Guiding A Purchaser To Select An Appliance And A Venting Arrangement Suitable For The Appliance for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 9D-HL-19792/064853.034.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the 12th day of

STATE OF Kentucker ()
COUNTY OF County OF

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the 12 to day of

2001

Notary Public in and for the State of

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0671

My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2003	
	Brian A. Brislin
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Jeffenson</u>)	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act ar 200 / .	Notary Public in and for the State of Kentucky
My Commission Expires: Sept. 11, 2003	
STATE OF <u>Leutucky</u> ; COUNTY OF <u>leven</u>	Timothy L. O'Connell
(/ () ()	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act and a contract of the second sec	nd deed on the 10 to day of October

My Commission Expires: Sept. 11 2003

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0672